TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM352920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melting Pot Foods, LLC		01/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Source Atlantique, Inc.	
Street Address:	140 Sylvan Avenue	
City:	Englewood Cliffs	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07632	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2238332	PELOPONNESE
Registration Number:	2458029	
Registration Number:	1329087	PELOPONNESE
Registration Number:	1656377	PELOPONNESE
Registration Number:	4666015	PELOPONNESE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735359217

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735350500

Email: mburke@connellfoley.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan B Burke Address Line 1: 85 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan B. Burke
SIGNATURE:	/mbb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (trademarks)#page1.tif source=Assignment (trademarks)#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Melting Pot Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office and place of business at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912 is the owner of certain rights with respect to the following trademark registrations and applications:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Peloponnese	2,238,332	04/13/1999
Village Design Mark	2,458,029	06/05/2001
Peloponnese	1,329,087	04/02/1985
Peloponnese	1,656,377	09/10/1991
Peloponnese	4,666,015	01/06/2015

WHEREAS, Source Atlantique, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 140 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which Melting Pot Foods, LLC has in said listed trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection with said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for substantial consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Melting Pot Foods, LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Source Atlantique, Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to the said listed trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Melting Pot Foods, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Title: <u>Nazaloni</u>C

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS

COUNTY OF MOWER)

On this Aday of January 2015, before me, a notary public, appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Melting Pot Foods, LLC with authority to do so.

RECORDED: 08/27/2015

[Seal]



Notary Public